
Holy Week

Passiontide

Trinity

Sunday 18th February
noon:	 Introduction and Conversation

Sunday 25th February
Noon:	 Baptism and the Last Anointing,  

an end and a beginning’.  
Living with the Sacraments of  
The Christian Community.

Sunday 3rd March
noon:	 Introduction and Conversation

Sunday 10th March
noon:	 Reports from the Synod;  

Introduction and Conversation

Sunday 17th March
noon:	 The Challenge of our Times; reports 

from the conference in Edinburgh

Wednesday 20th March
7 pm:	 in Cairnlee House Weavery: meeting 

of the Studygroup on the Gospel of 
Mark. New members welcome!

Thursday 21st April
4.00–5.30 pm:  Working with the ones on the 

other side of the threshold

Sunday 31st March, Easter Sunday

11.45 am:	 Children’s Service 
Afterwards: The Story of the 
Other Wise Man  
by Henry van Dyke,  
told by Willem Boonstoppel 
during the  
Bring-and-share Easter brunch. 

Monday 1st April, Easter Monday

10 am:	 The Act of Consecration of Man

Sunday 7th April

noon:	 Confirmation: 
a voyage into the future 
On the Confirmation trip  
and the purpose of the 
Sacrament

Sunday 14th April

noon:	 Introduction and conversation

Sunday 21st April

noon:	 The Angel of the Congregation 
Introduction and conversation

Sunday 28th April

noon:	 The Whole is greater  
than the sum of it’s parts 
How is The Christian Community 
organised ?  
Introduction and conversation

Visit to Forres: 
April 13 

On this Saturday there will be  
NO service in Aberdeen.  

Please inquire with Martin Kutternik 
tel: 01309 694809

The priests will be away

Monday March 4 to Saturday March 9 
for the Spring-Priest Synod in Stourbridge 

No services will be held during this time.

Easter

Sunday 24th March, Palm Sunday
Beginning of Summertime: Clocks one hour forward at 2 am

noon:	 The Offertory–how do we offer  
our feelings and thoughts? 
Introduction and conversation.

25th March–30th March, daily at 10 am 
The Act of Consecration of Man for Holy Week

Study in the Holy Week  
after the service and coffee: 

The Transsubstantiation

Monday 25th:	 Bread, Wine and Water 
Tuesday 26th:	 Body, Blood & Spirit 
Wednesday 27th:	The new confession,  
	 the new faith & the Peace

Thursday 28th March
6 pm:	 The Last Supper–a simple quiet 

bring-and-share supper with 
readings from the Gospels, 
concluded with a Close-of-Day 
service at the altar

Friday 29th March, Good Friday
3 pm:	 The Seven Words on the Cross 

Reading and music



THE CHRISTIAN 
COMMUNITY

Movement for Religious Renewal

Aberdeen Congregation

8 Spademill Rd. Aberdeen AB15 4XW 

Communion Services
The Act of Consecration of Man

Sundays 10.30 am 

and Wednesdays 7 am 
and Saturdays 10 am at the church

and
9.00 am at Newton Dee Chapel, Thursday
February 15; March 21; April 4, 18; May 2

10.30 am in St. Martin’s Room 
in Merrick, Cairnlee House, Bieldside

Thursday, February 22; March 14; April 11, 25 

Family Gathering
9:30 am: The Sunday Service for Children (age 7–14)  

February 11, 25; March 3, 17, 24, 
Easter Sunday March 31 at 11.45

Please be aware that times or dates  
on the printed programme might change. 

To subscribe to email updates please contact  
Willem Boonstoppel or send an email to 

tccinaberdeen@gmail.com

Rev. Willem Boonstoppel
mobile: 07494530189

email: wboonstoppel@gmail.com

Rev. Lucienne van Bergenhenegouwen
mobile: 07928 945224 

email: lucienne@tcc-mrr.co.uk  

home: 01224 310055

Priests:

Baptisms, weddings, funerals 
membership preparation 

 confirmation class 
as well as Sacramental consultations 

by arrangement

Aberdeen Congregation

Treasurer: Donald Phillips
Correspondent: Maureen Ramsay

Contact for 
Flowers: Irene Walti

Programme: Christoph Hanni
Servers Rota: Wanda Paluch

Maintenance spokesperson: Christoph Hanni

Gospel Readings

The Christian Community is funded entirely by the voluntary 
contributions and donations of members and friends.

Regular contributions ensure a stable and reliable budget.
Please make cheques payable to: The Christian Community 

(NOT ‘in Aberdeen’)
Banking connection:  Sort Code:  82-60-11 

a/c Name:  The Christian Community    a/c No.:  20171323 
IBAN:  GB79CLYD82601120171323   BIC:  CLYDGB21350

Trinity, Passiontide, Holy 
Week and Easter 2024

Sunday February 4.............. .Matthew 20:1–16 
Sunday February 11.....................Luke 18:18–34 
Sunday February 18................Matthew 4:1–11 
Sunday February 25.............Matthew 17:1–13

Passiontide
Sunday March 3........................................Luke 11:14–36
Sunday March 10......................................... John 6:1–15 
Sunday March 17.......................................... John 8:1–12

Holy Week
Palm Sunday, March 24............. Matthew 21:1–11 
Maundy Thursday, March 28.........Luke 23:13–32
Good Friday, March 29........................ John 19:1–15
Holy Saturday, March 30..............John 19:16–42

Easter
Sunday March 31.........................................Mark 16:1–8 
Sunday April 7........................................... John 20:19–31 
Sunday April 14.............................................John 10:1–16 
Sunday April 21............................................ John 15:1–27
Sunday April 28............................................John 16:1–33 
Sunday May 5............................................... John 14:1–31

Ascension
Thursday May 9..................................... John 16:24–33 
Sunday May 12........................................ John 16:24–33


